| Substitute Form PTO -1595 | | ON FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY | Attorney Docket No. AUS9200400223US1 | | | |
|--|-----------------------------|---|---|--|--|--|
| To The Honorable Commission | | ademarks: Please record the attac | | | | |
| copy thereof. | | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies |): | Execution date: | | | | |
| Vinit Jain | | 06/22 | , 2004 | | | |
| Kavitha Vittal Murthy Barata | kke | 06/22 | , 2004 | | | |
| Jeffrey Paul Messing | | 06/22 | , 2004 | | | |
| Venkat Venkatsubra | | 06/11 | , 2004 | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 2. Name and address of receiving | g party(ies): | 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| International Business Machines | s Corporation | ★ Assignment | Merger | | | |
| New Orchard Road | | Security Agreement | Other | | | |
| Armonk, New York 10504 | | Change of Name | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Execution/Filing/Issue Date | | | | | | |
| New Patent Application | n, execution date of | application | | | | |
| | 1 | Ex | ecution Date | | | |
| Y Patent Application Nur | nber: <u>109124</u> | | | | | |
| Detect North and | | Ŧ | Filing Date | | | |
| Patent Number: | | | Issue Date | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to | whom | 6. Total number of applications | | | | |
| correspondence concerning docu | ıment should be | i i | | | | |
| mailed: | i | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) x Enclosed | \$ <u>40.00</u> | | | |
| Casimas V Salva | C | | verged to demonit account | | | |
| Casimer K. Salys, IBM Corporatio | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit | | | | |
| Intellectual Property | | account | | | | |
| Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road Austin, Texas 78758 | | 8. Deposit account number: | ************************************** | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | 09-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| | ΤΟ ΝΟΤ | TISE THIS SPACE | if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature | ••• | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original docume | belief, the foregoin nt. | ng information is true and correct | and any attached copy is a | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Continue V States (0 - 1 22/04) | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature O 22/04 Date | | | | | | |
| Date , Date | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 | | | | | | |

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920040223US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Vinit Jain, of Austin, Williamson County, Texas;
- (2) Kavitha Vittal Murthy Baratakke of Austin, Travis-County, Texas;
- (3) Jeffrey Paul Messing of Austin, Travis County, Texas; and
- (4) Venkat Venkatsubra of Austin, Williamson County, Texas

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD, SYSTEM, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DELIVERING DATA TO A STORAGE BUFFER ASSIGNED TO AN APPLICATION

| and executed, respectively, a | | | |
|--|-------------------|---------------------|-----------|
| Declaration) (1) $6/22/64$ | , 2004; | (2) 6 /22/01 | 2004; and |
| $(3) \qquad 6/\partial \partial / \partial \psi \qquad \qquad$ | , 2004; and (4) 6 | 122 54 | . 2004. |
| -100/-1 | - | , , , | |

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 015084 FRAME: 0405

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920040223US1

| (1) Signed at | AUSTIN | on _ | 6/22/04 | , 2004, |
|---------------|--------|----------|-----------------|------------|
| | | | Vint Tan | |
| | | | | VINIT JAIN |
| (2) Signed at | AUSTIN | on | 6122/04 | , 2004. |
| | | 4 | VITTAL MURTHY B | |
| | | KAVITHÂ | VITTAL MURTHY B | ARATAKKE |
| (3) Signed at | fustin | | June 22, 3 | |
| | | <i>Q</i> | Mry Park Ness | L MESSING |
| | | | | |
| (4) Signed at | Auctin | on _ | June 22 rd | , 2004. |
| | | | Burana | _ |
| | | | VENKAT VEN | KATSUBRA |

2

PATENT REEL: 015084 FRAME: 0406.*